RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A CHARTER REVISION COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Town of Manchester, acting herein by its Board of Directors, desires to initiate a review and possible revision of its Charter.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 7-188 of Chapter 99, Municipal Charters and Special Acts, of the Connecticut General Statutes, be it resolved by the Board of Directors of the Town of Manchester, that the municipality of the Town of Manchester initiate action for a review and possible revision of its Charter, including amendments thereto, pursuant to Section 7-187 et seq. of the Connecticut General Statutes, by establishing a Charter Revision Commission.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes, Section 7-190(a), shall appoint to the Charter Revision Commission not fewer than five (5) electors nor more than fifteen (15) electors to the Commission within thirty (30) days of the passage of this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Town of Manchester that the Charter Revision Commission submit to the Clerk of the Town of Manchester its draft report no later than January 10, 2026.

Dated this 10th day of September, 2024 at Manchester, Connecticut.

Pamela Floyd-Cranford, Secretary Board of Directors